1923 Highfield Crescent S.E. Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 5M1
(403) 287-8003 orders@jsimfg.com jsimanufacturing.com
Product
Catalog
JSI MANUFACTURING
JSIMANUFACTURING.COM
1923 Highfield Crescent S.E. Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 5M1
(403) 287-8003 orders@jsimfg.com jsimanufacturing.com

Maximum capacity 2,400 Watts.
TYPE-A Airflow/Block-off. Permits future panel capacity expansion
How to Order
Select Panel Size based on the maximum number of modules/channels possible:
       • PP-8 = 2 modules or 8 channels maximum
       • PP-12 = 3 modules or 12 channels maximum
       • PP-24 = 6 modules or 24 channels maximum
1. Select panel size, choices 8, 12 or 24.
2. Select voltage input, choices 120/208 or 120/240.
3. Select output/module type in order from top to bottom, choices L, 4,  or A.
4. Network node
Presidor™ Dimmer & Relay Panels
Panel Size & Capacity
PP-8
PP-12
PP-24
Power Input
120/208 = 120/208 VAC 3Ø 5 Wire
120/240 = 120/240 VAC 1Ø 4 Wire
Modue Type & Order
Type L = 4 x 600 Watt LED Dimmers
Type 4 = 4 x 600 Watt Relays
Type A = Airflow/Block-off Module
Options
Node
EXAMPLE: PP-24 - 120/208 - L442A - N
9
1923 Highfield Crescent S.E. Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 5M1
(403) 287-8003 orders@jsimfg.com jsimanufacturing.com
These 120VAC LED Dimmer Modules are designed for Strand CD80® Supervisor and C21 Racks/ DE-90 Environ,
plugging directly into 2.4KW slots. Using advanced MOSFETs and CD-3000+ processors, they deliver ≥99%
dimming efficiency and full-range reverse phase control for both LED and incandescent loads.
Each module includes intelligent sensing for overloads, short circuits, and more, with RGB LED feedback for fast
diagnostics. They also feature user-selectable dimming curves and ultra-low standby power for energy efficiency.
PM-2L-DE
PM-2L-C21PM-2L-SV
Model Description/Application
PM-2L-C21 Dual 600 Watt LED Dimmer Module for C21 Dimmer Racks.
PM-2L-SV Dual 600 Watt LED Dimmer Module for CD80® Supervisor Dimmer Racks.
PM-2L-DE Dual 600 Watt LED Dimmer Module for Digital Environ (DE90) Dimmer Racks.
Retrofit Presidor™ Dimmer Modules 10
1923 Highfield Crescent S.E. Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 5M1
(403) 287-8003 orders@jsimfg.com jsimanufacturing.com
Retrofit Non-Dim Relay Modules
Model Description
CD80PM-AE Dual 20 Amp Non-Dim Power Module for early generation CD80 and CD80 Advanced Electronics (AE).
CD80CM-AE Dual 20 Amp Constant Power Module for early generation CD80 and CD80 Advanced Electronics (AE).
CD80FM-AE Filler Module for early generation CD80 and CD80 Advanced Electronics (AE).
CD80PM-SV Dual 20 Amp Non-Dim Power Module for CD80 Supervisor (SV).
CD80CM-SV Dual 20 Amp Constant Power Module for CD80 Supervisor (SV).
CD80FM-SV Filler Module for CD80 Supervisor (SV).
C21PM Dual 20 Amp Non-Dim Relay Power Module For C21.
C21CM Dual 20 Amp Constant Power Module For C21.
C21FM Filler Module For C21.
DE90PM Dual 20 Amp Non-Dim Power Module for Environ 2 or Digital Environ.
DE90CM Dual 20 Amp Constant Power Module for Environ 2 or Digital Environ.
PM-iSe Dual 20 Amp Non-Dim Power Module Kit for Colortran i Series e.
MX-PM Dual 20 Amp Non-Dim Power Module for EDI-MX.
MX-CM Dual 20 Amp Constant Power Module for EDI-MX
D192-PM Dual 20 Amp Non-Dim Power Module for Colortran D192.
D192-CM Dual 20 Amp Constant Power Module for Colortran D192.
For Strand CD80, C21, and DE90